CATEGORY
BASS

40/5

40/5

6"

7n|

8m
9+/10+/11+

9+/10+/11+

9+/10+/11

120

NAME

XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Kris Townson

Bob Stromberg

Tom Tamanini

JD Henley

Mark
Yarborough

John Anders

Larry Madden

Ferd Kojis

Dennis Barré

Bill Walker

Charles
Townson

Don Lenahan

LENGTH | DATE

XXXXXXXX

23 %"

22 %"

22 15"

22 n

22 n

21 %"

21 %"

21 n

20 34"

20 34"

20 34"

20 5"

XXXXXXXX

7/28/2017

3/24/2017

3/1/2017

4/4/2017

7/24/2017

5/13/2017

7/5/2017

3/31/2017

4/9/2017

10/21/2017

11/21/2017

7/7/2017

TIME

XXXXXXXX

9:00 AM

12:20 PM

1:50 PM

6:00 PM

9:15 AM

7:00 AM

7:40 AM

3:00 PM

1:00 PM

8:30 AM

11:05 AM

6:30 AM

2017 Keowee Anglers Longest Fish Competitions

LOCALE
XXXXXXXXXX

In 3 ft of water, back of a
small cut near deeper water

End of dock in von Hollen

Creek area of the lake in 10 ft

Sight casting in Cane Creek
in 6 inches of water.

Shore of island north of
Water Intake in 20 ft

Near submerged trees in
Eastatoe Creek

Near a dock in a protected
cove in the south end

Near shore in the von Hollen
area of the lake

North-end cove near dock on
sandy flat 17 ft

South end in about 10 ft

Steeply dropping off riprap
in the north end.

Creek channel in south end
in 64 ft of water

Shallow water of windy point

in south end

LURE

XXXXXXXXXX

Sammy 85 in ghost minnow
color

Spot remover jig w/ 4” June
Bug color Dead Ringer

4” pearl fluke

Bream-colored crank bait,
deep runner, flea mkt
special
Watermelon, fat-baby
finesse worm on Spot
Remover

Sammy 85 in shad color

Shad colored top-water lure,
$1 Walmart special

Carolina-rigged 6 curly-tail
chartreuse-pepper worm

Live Minnow

Carolina-rigged
watermelon-seed Dead
Ringer

Capt. Mack % oz jigging
spoon, white & chrome color

Red-eye shad in Gizzard-
shad color



13+/14+/15~

13+/14+/15~

13+/14+/15~

16

17+/18+/19~

17+/18+/19~

17-/18+/19~

20
SMALLMOUTH BASS
1“

o
WHITE BASS
1
Do

Lonnie Bacon

Bruce Bowen

Georg Lamp

Dave Garrison

Jerry Leach

Gary Kuba

Doug Jansen

Dave Goeckel
XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Georg Lamp

Bob Stromberg
XXXXXXXXXXXXX
Georg Lamp

Rudy Carbone

20 "

20 "

20 "

19 34"

19 5"

19 5"

19 5"

19 4"

XXXXXXXX

15 %"

14 5"

XXXXXXXX

16 4"

15 %"

2/16/2017

6/15/2017

6/29/2017

2/28/2017

4/21/2017

6/12/2017

9/28/2017

4/21/2017

XXXXXXXX

6/22/2017

6/6/2017

XXXXXXXX

10/20/2017

12/2/2017

3:00 PM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

1:10 PM

6:40 AM

5:30 AM

9:45 AM

8:30 AM

XXXXXXXX

8:00 AM

6:45 AM

XXXXXXXX

10:30 AM

1:00 PM

Wind-blown dock in cove in
the south end in 16 ft

Small island south side of
Crow Creek

Trolling in the Hot Hole

Casting to corner of dock in
1-2 ft

Main lake flat in the south
end

Main lake point south end

Casting to shad busting bass
in the south end in 80 ft

Flat in south end
XXXXXXXXXX
Hot hole

Side of a point in the south
end in 30 ft

XXXXXXXXXX
Channel W of 130/183 in 45 ft

Little River in 30 ft.

Deep-bill crankbait in
Gizzard-shad color

KYVD Splash Popper in Bone

Pearl white Bomber Fat-
Free Shad

Spot remover jig, 5” shaky-
head green pumpkin worm

14 oz Red-eye shad in sexy
shad color

Sammy 85, chartreuse shad
color

Blue and silver lipless crank
bait
1/8 oz spot remover green
pumpkin Dead Ringer

XXXXXXXXXX

KVD 5XD diving crankbait
in gizzard shad color
Norman Little N crankbait
in neutral color

XXXXXXXXXX

KVD 5XD diving crankbait
in gizzard shad color

XTSS5 in Fire Tiger color



BLUEGILL/BREAM

1«

CATFISH

1«

Qi

CRAPPIE

XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Richard Watson

Don Lenahan
XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Kris Townson

XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Bill Walker

Rudy Carbone
XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Bob Stromberg

Georg Lamp
Tom Tamanini
Mike McGrey
XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Dennis Barré

Charles Townson

XXXXXXXX

11"

10 5"

XXXXXXXX

17 A"

XXXXXXXX

31"

30 34"

XXXXXXXX

16"

15 5"

15 5"

15 5"

XXXXXXXX

7]/2’|

7"

XXXXXXXX

3/25/2017

6/15/2017

XXXXXXXX

5/10/2017

XXXXXXXX

5/18/2017

11/16/2017

XXXXXXXX

5/12/2017

1/19/2017

1/18/2017

10/18/2017

XXXXXXXX

3/20/2017

8/14/2017

XXXXXXXX

3:30PM

8:00 AM

XXXXXXXX

6:15 AM

XXXXXXXX

9:00 AM

11:30 AM

XXXXXXXX

8:30 AM

2:30 PM

2:00 PM

11:00 AM

XXXXXXXX

Noon

8:15 AM

XXXXXXXXXX

Off own dock in Beacon
Shores area in 9 ft of water

Off point in the Waterford
area

XXXXXXXXXX

Main lake hump in the south
end

XXXXXXXXXX

Main Lake hump in the north
end in 7 ft

Trolling down 20 ft near
Stamp Creek Landing
XXXXXXXXXX

By bridge column suspended
down 15ft in 45ft of water

Just south of Stamp Creek in
35 ft

Cane Creek in 45 ft
Little River Channel in 40 ft
XXXXXXXXXX
Cane Creek in 30 ft

Deep point in creek channel
in southern end of lake in 74 ft

XXXXXXXXXX

Live night crawlers
¥4 oz red-eye shad in gizzard
shad color
XXXXXXXXXX

3% oz spinner bait in white
and chartreuse color

XXXXXXXXXX

White spinner bait, 2
willow-leaf blades, 1 silver 1
gold

XTSS5 in Fire Tiger color

XXXXXXXXXX
Ned rig: 1/15 oz hook, green
2 3%” TRD
Rapala JSR7 in silver grey

15 oz silver spoon
14 oz jigging spoon, white
and chrome color
XXXXXXXXXX
14 oz jigging spoon, white
and chrome color

14 oz jigging spoon, white
and chrome color



TROUT ‘ XXXXXXXXXXXXX ‘ XXXXXXXX ‘ XXXXXXXX ‘ XXXXXXXX ‘ XXXXXXXXXX ‘ XXXXXXXXXX
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