## Keowee Anglers Longest Fish Competitions

NAME	LENGTH	DATE	TIME	LOCALE	LURE
xxxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX
Kris Townson	23 ¾"	7/28/2017	9:00 AM	In 3 ft of water, back of a small cut near deeper water	Sammy 85 in ghost minnow color
Bob Stromberg	22 ¾"	3/24/2017	12:20 PM	End of dock in von Hollen Creek area of the lake in 10 ft	Spot remover jig w/ 4" June Bug color Dead Ringer
Tom Tamanini	22 ½"	3/1/2017	1:50 PM	Sight casting in Cane Creek in 6 inches of water.	4" pearl fluke
JD Henley	22"	4/4/2017	6:00 PM	Shore of island north of Water Intake in 20 ft	Bream-colored crank bait, deep runner, flea mkt special
Mark Yarborough	22"	7/24/2017	9:15 AM	Near submerged trees in Eastatoe Creek	Watermelon, fat-baby finesse worm on Spot Remover
John Anders	21 ¾"	5/13/2017	7:00 AM	Near a dock in a protected cove in the south end	Sammy 85 in shad color
Larry Madden	21 ½"	7/5/2017	7:40 AM	Near shore in the von Hollen area of the lake	Shad colored top-water lure, \$1 Walmart special
Ferd Kojis	21"	3/31/2017	3:00 PM	North-end cove near dock on sandy flat 17 ft	Carolina-rigged 6" curly-tail chartreuse-pepper worm
Dennis Barré	20 ¾"	4/9/2017	1:00 PM	South end in about 10 ft	Live Minnow
Bill Walker	20 3/4"	10/21/2017	8:30 AM	Steeply dropping off riprap in the north end.	Carolina-rigged watermelon-seed Dead Ringer
Charles Townson	20 ¾"	11/21/2017	11:05 AM	Creek channel in south end in 64 ft of water	Capt. Mack ½ oz jigging spoon, white & chrome color
Don Lenahan	20 ½"	7/7/2017	6:30 AM	Shallow water of windy point in south end	Red-eye shad in Gizzard– shad color
	XXXXXXXXXXX  Kris Townson  Bob Stromberg  Tom Tamanini  JD Henley  Mark Yarborough  John Anders  Larry Madden  Ferd Kojis  Dennis Barré  Bill Walker  Charles Townson	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

13 <sup>th</sup> /14 <sup>th</sup> /15 <sup>th</sup>	Lonnie Bacon	20"	2/16/2017	3:00 PM	Wind-blown dock in cove in the south end in 16 ft	Deep-bill crankbait in Gizzard–shad color
13 <sup>th</sup> /14 <sup>th</sup> /15 <sup>th</sup>	Bruce Bowen	20"	6/15/2017	7:00 AM	Small island south side of Crow Creek	KVD Splash Popper in Bone
13 <sup>th</sup> /14 <sup>th</sup> /15 <sup>th</sup>	Georg Lamp	20"	6/29/2017	7:00 AM	Trolling in the Hot Hole	Pearl white Bomber Fat- Free Shad
16 <sup>th</sup>	Dave Garrison	19 ¾"	2/28/2017	1:10 PM	Casting to corner of dock in 1-2 ft	Spot remover jig, 5" shaky- head green pumpkin worm
17 <sup>th</sup> /18 <sup>th</sup> /19 <sup>th</sup>	Jerry Leach	19 ½"	4/21/2017	6:40 AM	Main lake flat in the south end	<sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> oz Red-eye shad in sexy shad color
17 <sup>th</sup> /18 <sup>th</sup> /19 <sup>th</sup>	Gary Kuba	19 ½"	6/12/2017	5:30 AM	Main lake point south end	Sammy 85, chartreuse shad color
17 <sup>th</sup> /18 <sup>th</sup> /19 <sup>th</sup>	Doug Jansen	19 ½"	9/28/2017	9:45 AM	Casting to shad busting bass in the south end in 80 ft	Blue and silver lipless crank bait
20 <sup>th</sup>	Dave Goeckel	19 ¼"	4/21/2017	8:30 AM	Flat in south end	1/8 oz spot remover green pumpkin Dead Ringer
SMALLMOUTH BASS	xxxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxx	XXXXXXXXX
1s	Georg Lamp	15 ½"	6/22/2017	8:00 AM	Hot hole	KVD 5XD diving crankbait in gizzard shad color
2nd	<b>Bob Stromberg</b>	14 ½"	6/6/2017	6:45 AM	Side of a point in the south end in 30 ft	Norman Little N crankbait in neutral color
WHITE BASS	xxxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxx	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX
14	Georg Lamp	16 1/4"	10/20/2017	10:30 AM	Channel W of 130/183 in 45 ft	KVD 5XD diving crankbait in gizzard shad color
<b>2</b> <sup>nd</sup>	Rudy Carbone	15 ¼"	12/2/2017	1:00 PM	Little River in 30 ft.	XTS5 in Fire Tiger color

BLUEGILL/BREAM	xxxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxx
<b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	Richard Watson	11"	3/25/2017	3:30PM	Off own dock in Beacon Shores area in 9 ft of water	Live night crawlers
<b>2</b> <sup>nd</sup>	Don Lenahan	10 ½"	6/15/2017	8:00 AM	Off point in the Waterford area	1/4 oz red-eye shad in gizzard shad color
CARP	xxxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxx
1 st	Kris Townson	17 ½"	5/10/2017	6:15 AM	Main lake hump in the south end	<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> oz spinner bait in white and chartreuse color
<b>2</b> <sup>nd</sup>						
CATFISH	xxxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxx	XXXXXXXXX
<b>1</b> s	Bill Walker	31"	5/18/2017	9:00 AM	Main Lake hump in the north end in 7 ft	White spinner bait, 2 willow-leaf blades, 1 silver 1 gold
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Rudy Carbone	30 ¾"	11/16/2017	11:30 AM	Trolling down 20 ft near Stamp Creek Landing	XTS5 in Fire Tiger color
CRAPPIE	xxxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxx	XXXXXXXXX
1st	Bob Stromberg	16"	5/12/2017	8:30 AM	By bridge column suspended down 15ft in 45ft of water	Ned rig: 1/15 oz hook, green 2 ¾" TRD
TIE 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Georg Lamp	15 ½"	1/19/2017	2:30 PM	Just south of Stamp Creek in 35 ft	Rapala JSR7 in silver grey
TIE 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Tom Tamanini	15 ½"	1/18/2017	2:00 PM	Cane Creek in 45 ft	½ oz silver spoon
TIE 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Mike McGrey	15 ½"	10/18/2017	11:00 AM	Little River Channel in 40 ft	½ oz jigging spoon, white and chrome color
PERCH	xxxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxx	XXXXXXXXX
<b>1</b> s	Dennis Barré	7 ½"	3/20/2017	Noon	Cane Creek in 30 ft	½ oz jigging spoon, white and chrome color
2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>Charles Townson</b>	7"	8/14/2017	8:15 AM	Deep point in creek channel in southern end of lake in 74 ft	½ oz jigging spoon, white and chrome color

TROUT	xxxxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxx
<b>1</b> st						
<b>2</b> <sup>nd</sup>						

Updated 1/1/2018